
Question on Notice
No. 1104

Asked on 9 June 2006

QUESTION:

Mr HOBBS asked the Minister for Environment, Local Government, Planning and Women (Ms Boyle)—

For 2005-06 will she provide details on (a) the number of assets sold by the department and associated portfolio entities above $1,000; (b) a description of each asset sold above the value of $1,000 (c) the value each listed in (b) was sold at and (d) the method by which each asset listed in (b) was disposed?

ANSWER:

EPA
The Environmental Protection Agency sold/traded-in 11 individual assets for a value greater than $1,000 during the 2005-06 financial year.

The disposal proceeds from the 11 assets totalled $483,507. It should be noted that this amount is not all cash proceeds from the disposal of agency assets as, for example, the trade-in value on an asset is also recorded as disposal proceeds.

The following is a detailed listing of the various items disposed of:

Asset
Description

Number
Sold

Disposal
Proceeds

($)

Disposal Method


Notes

Outboard Motors 1 2,273 Trade in
Buildings –
Information
Centre

1 159,091 Sale by contract 1

Freehold Land 1 93,840 Sale by Auction 2
Motor Cycles 3 6,727 Trade in
Heavy Vehicles 5 221,576 Sale by contract

Notes:
1. Sale of former Information Centre in Gympie to local authority.
2. Sale of land in Rockhampton by auction through the Department of

Natural Resources, Mines and Water.

DLGPSR
An examination of the Department’s Asset Register has revealed that there were no assets sold above the value of $1,000 in relation to the Local Government and Planning, and Women portfolio.

